

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Diane McDonnellCounty Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

February 4, 2016

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

February Events at the Turlock Library

Visitors to the Turlock Library can take part in a number of free programs this month, beginning with Turlock Teens Talk Books on Saturday, Feb. 6 at 3 p.m. This program provides teens with the opportunity to discuss their favorite books and find new book recommendations.

The Great Valley Museum will present "Magical Magnets" on Tuesday, Feb. 9 at 4 p.m. Children will learn about magnetic properties through hands-on experiments. This program is designed for children in kindergarten and older; children under the age of 4 are welcome to participate, but must have direct parental supervision. This program is sponsored by the Friends of the Turlock Library.

Community members are invited to a free Chocolate Tasting on Saturday, Feb. 13 at 1 p.m. Participants will how to distinguish between the rich, complex flavors of various chocolates. This program is recommended for age 14 and up. Advance registration is required; please call the Turlock Library at (209) 664-8100 to sign up. Chocolate Tasting is sponsored by the Friends of the Turlock Library.

Children can craft Puzzle Picture Frames on Tuesday, Feb. 16 at 4 p.m. Participants will use craft sticks and puzzle pieces to make the frames. Children under the age of 4 must have direct parental supervision.

Teens are invited to a meeting of the Turlock Library's Teen Advisory Board on Tuesday, Feb. 16 at 6:30 p.m. The Teen Advisory Board offers teens the opportunity to earn community service credit while sharing their ideas on teen library programs and books. For more information, please call (209) 664-8100.

Children can enjoy building and playing with LEGOs on Tuesday, Feb. 23 at 4 p.m. Children under the age of 4 are welcome to participate, however they must have direct parental supervision. LEGO programs are sponsored by the Friends of the Turlock Library.

The Turlock Library is located at 550 Minaret Ave. in Turlock. For more information, please contact the Turlock Library at (209) 664-8100.